UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

DATASPEED INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

SUCXESS, INC.,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2020-00147 U.S. Patent No. 10,027,505

JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY THE SCHEDULING ORDER

Pursuant to the Scheduling Order (Paper 11) entered in the above captioned matter on May 14, 2020 ("Scheduling Order"), Petitioner Dataspeed, Inc. and Patent Owner Sucxess, LLC hereby stipulate that DUE DATES 2 and 3 be modified as follows:

DUE DATE 2: October 29, 2020 November 12, 2020

a.) Petitioner's reply to Patent Owner's response to the petition

b.) Petitioner's opposition to Patent Owner's motion to amend

DUE DATE 3: December 10, 2020 December 22, 2020

a.) Patent Owner's sur-reply to Petitioner's reply to the response to the petition

b.) Patent Owner's reply to Petitioner's opposition to the motion to amend OR Patent Owner's revised motion to amend.

Additionally, the amendment practice deadlines have been removed from DUE DATES 2 and 3, as Patent Owner Sucxess, LLC will not be moving to amend in this proceeding. The other due dates from the Scheduling Order are not being modified by this Stipulation. Case IPR2020-00147 Patent 10,027,505

Dated: October 23, 2020

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Wayne M. Helge

Registration No. 56,905 Counsel for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 23, 2020, a true and correct copy of the foregoing JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY THE SCHEDULING ORDER was served via email, by consent, to Patent Owner by serving the correspondence email addresses of record as follows:

> Axel Nix Smartpat PLC 400 Renaissance Center, Suite 2600 Detroit, MI 48243 Telephone: (248) 854-2233 axel.nix@smartpat.net max@maxwellgoss.com admin@maxwellgoss.com

> > By: /s/ Wayne M. Helge Registration No. 56,905 Counsel for Patent Owner

DOCKET Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Δ